Stand 28.04.2017

UMA Bestandszahlen Bund:

Bundesland
Baden-Wirttemberg
Bayern

Berlin

Brandenburg
Bremen

Hamburg

Hessen
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Niedersachsen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Rheinland-Pfalz
Saarland

Sachsen
Sachsen-Anhalt
Schleswig-Holstein
Thiringen

Aufnahmequ
ote gem.
§42c SGB VIII
12,96662
15,53327
5,08324
3,03655
0,95331
2,55752
7,39885
2,0124
9,33138
21,14424
4,83089
1,21111
5,05577
2,79941
3,39074
2,6947
100

junge
Volljahrige
uM (ehem. uM-
(Altverfahren Altverfahren
nach §89d) nach §89d)
1023 1278
3223 4133
836 517
132 73
583 984
708 1172
1835 2196
138 70
753 614
2515 1786
338 302
218 217
278 83
74 36
548 409
199 69
13401 13939

UMA -

Vorlaufige
Inobhutnah

me

140
63
11
19
24

6
87
5
14

153

30

N O

16

592

UMA -

Inobhutnah

me

369
315
276
169
61
49
95
290
566
1433
156
30
423
234
200
166
4832

UMA -

Anschlussma
Bnahmen
(HzE und
sonstige)

3373

1174

661

769

164

0

1186

351

2235

5092

1527

164

1488

842

591

851

20468

UMA - junge
Volljahrige
1674
403
176
298
1
0
378
94
950
1728
529
127
200
181
165
152
7056

Summe aller
jugendhilfere
chtlichen
Zustandigkeit Quoteniiber-
en /-
(tagesaktuell unterschreit
) ung
7857 40
9311 -54
2477 -588
1460 -371
1817 1242
1935 393
5777 1316
948 -265
5132 -494
12707 -40
2882 -30
762 32
2474 -574
1376 -312
1929 -115
1444 -181
60288

Soll-
Zustandigkeit Quotenerfll
gem. Quote ung

7817 100,5
9365 99,4
3065 80,8
1831 79,8
575 316,1
1542 125,5
4461 129,5
1213 78,1
5626 91,2
12747 99,7
2912 99
730 104,4
3048 81,2
1688 81,5
2044 94,4
1625 88,9
60289



